said borough (late the Town of Flatbush), pursuant to the provisions of chapter 161 
of the Laws of 1889, as amended by chapter 356 of the Laws of 1894. 

The amount to be raised for the payment of the principal and interest on the New 
Lots bonds is fifty-four thousand four hundred dollars and nine cents ($54,400.09) ; 
the amount of the Flatbush sewer installment is seven thousand five hundred and 
eighty-four dollars and thirty-nine cents ($7,584.39) ; the amount of the Thirty-first 
Ward improvement installment is forty-six thousand three hundred and fifty dollars 
and one cent ($46,350.01) ; the amount of the Flatbush avenue improvement installment 
is thirty-five thousand and ninety dollars and thirty-eight cents ($35,090.38). 

The law requires that these assessments and installments be included in the tax 
levy ordinance to be levied and collected with t the annual taxes.